10:00 a.m.

10:01 a.m.

10:15a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:15 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

TENTATIVE AGENDA
Tuesday — November 30, 2021
Supervisors Room — Courthouse
Pocahontas, lowa 50574

Call to Order
Roll Call
Approve Minutes
Approve Agenda

Temporary Redistricting Commission
e Present Reprecincting Map for Approval
o Public Hearing for Ordinance #42, An Ordinance Adopting the 2021 Reprecincting Plan

Pocahontas County Housing Committee
e Memorandum of Understanding

Margo Underwood, Hometown Pride
o Keep lowa Beautiful Update

Conference Call with Calhoun County
e Combine Jt. DD 37-35 and Jt. DD 173-67 & Create New Schedule

Parker Aden, Pocahontas Chamber Commence
e Alumni Registry

Jack Moellering, County Engineer
e Approve Hire of Roads Superintendent
e Informational

Possible Action ltems
e Acknowledge Manure Management Plans
(1) Martin Finisher Farm — ID# 61740
SW NW, Sec. 19 Des Moines Township
Crown Farm Partners 1V, Inc. as owner & Keith Kratchmer contact person
(2) S&B Pork LC #1 — ID# 58414
NW SW, Sec. 6 Marshall Township
S&B Pork LC as owner & Mick Sundblad contact person
e Wage Increase for Ann Garvey, PT Dispatcher

Paul Greufe, County HR/Union Representative
e Pay Increase for Wes Van Donge, Chief Deputy Sheriff
e Wage Study, Possible Exempt Session Pursuant to 1A Code 21.9
¢ Union Negations, exempt session per lowa Code 20.17(3)

Supervisors

o Weekly Reports
e |[nformational

Adjourn when no further business is to be transacted



