TENTATIVE AGENDA Tuesday – November 30, 2021 Supervisors Room – Courthouse Pocahontas, Iowa 50574

10:00 a.m.	Call to Order Roll Call Approve Minutes Approve Agenda
10:01 a.m.	 Temporary Redistricting Commission Present Reprecincting Map for Approval Public Hearing for Ordinance #42, An Ordinance Adopting the 2021 Reprecincting Plan
10:15 a.m.	Pocahontas County Housing CommitteeMemorandum of Understanding
10:45 a.m.	Margo Underwood, Hometown PrideKeep Iowa Beautiful Update
11:00 a.m.	 Conference Call with Calhoun County Combine Jt. DD 37-35 and Jt. DD 173-67 & Create New Schedule
11:15 a.m.	Parker Aden, Pocahontas Chamber CommenceAlumni Registry
11:30 a.m.	 Jack Moellering, County Engineer Approve Hire of Roads Superintendent Informational
11:45 a.m.	 Possible Action Items Acknowledge Manure Management Plans (1) Martin Finisher Farm – ID# 61740 SW NW, Sec. 19 Des Moines Township Crown Farm Partners IV, Inc. as owner & Keith Kratchmer contact person (2) S&B Pork LC #1 – ID# 58414 NW SW, Sec. 6 Marshall Township S&B Pork LC as owner & Mick Sundblad contact person Wage Increase for Ann Garvey, PT Dispatcher
12:00 p.m.	 Paul Greufe, County HR/Union Representative Pay Increase for Wes Van Donge, Chief Deputy Sheriff Wage Study, Possible Exempt Session Pursuant to IA Code 21.9 Union Negations, exempt session per Iowa Code 20.17(3)
12:30 p.m.	Supervisors Weekly Reports Informational

Adjourn when no further business is to be transacted